2012
INNOVATION IN
     LIGHTING
LAMPS
Professional
The complete range of LED lamps for professional use is covered
with a 3 year warranty (based on an estimated daily use at 2,7 hours).
2 3

Check more at: http://www.panasonic.eu/lighting 11
PRODUCT RANGE ESL
95
50
101
50
110
50
12
 Product Code Lamp = Equivalent for Lifetime Light Colour Lumen
  wattage Incandescent (hours) Kelvin (K)
EFD5E27HD3E  5W  = 30W 10.000 Soft Warm - 2700K  325
EFD5E65HD3E 5W  = 30W 10.000 Cool Daylight - 6500K 310
 Product Code Lamp = Equivalent for Lifetime Light Colour Lumen
  wattage Incandescent (hours) Kelvin (K)
 EFD19E27HD3E 19W  = 95W 10.000 Soft Warm - 2700K 1350
 EFD19E65HD3E 19W  = 90W 10.000 Cool Daylight - 6500K 1250
 Product Code Lamp = Equivalent for Lifetime Light Colour Lumen
  wattage Incandescent (hours) Kelvin (K)
EFD22E27HD3E  22W  = 105W 10.000 Soft Warm - 2700K 1550
 EFD22E65HD3E 22W  = 100W 10.000 Cool Daylight - 6500K 1450
 Product Code Lamp = Equivalent for Lifetime Light Colour Lumen
  wattage  Incandescent (hours) Kelvin (K)
EFD14E27HD3E  14W  = 75W 10.000 Soft Warm - 2700K 975
 EFD14E65HD3E 14W  = 70W 10.000 Cool Daylight - 6500K 915
 Product Code Lamp = Equivalent for Lifetime Light Colour Lumen
  wattage Incandescent (hours) Kelvin (K)
EFD8E27HD3E  8W  = 45W 10.000 Soft Warm - 2700K 520
EFD8E65HD3E 8W  = 40W 10.000 Cool Daylight - 6500K 500
 Product Code Lamp = Equivalent for Lifetime Light Colour Lumen
  wattage Incandescent (hours) Kelvin (K)
 EFD11E27HD3E  11W  = 55W 10.000 Soft Warm - 2700K 730
EFD11E65HD3E 11W  = 55W 10.000 Cool Daylight - 6500K 685
E27
E27
E27
E27

10 000h 2.4 mg
83% 10
  years**
10 000h 2.4 mg
132
35
145
35
163
35
PRODUCT RANGE CFL
14
Compact Fluorescent Lamps (2-Pin / 4-Pin type)
 Product Code Lamp  = Equivalent for Lifetime Light Colour Lumen
  wattage Incandescent (hours) Kelvin (K)
 FDS10E27/2D  10W  = 60W 10.000 Soft Warm - 2700K 600
 FDS10E40/2D 10W  = 60W 10.000 Cool White - 4000K 600
 Product Code Lamp = Equivalent for Lifetime Light Colour Lumen
  wattage Incandescent (hours) Kelvin (K)
 FDS13E27/4D  13W  = 75W 10.000 Soft Warm - 2700K 900
 FDS13E40/4D 13W  = 75W 10.000 Cool White - 4000K 900
 Product Code Lamp = Equivalent for Lifetime Light Colour Lumen
  wattage Incandescent (hours) Kelvin (K)
FDS13E27/2D  13W  = 75W 10.000 Soft Warm - 2700K 900
FDS13E40/2D 13W  = 75W 10.000 Cool White - 4000K 900
 Product Code Lamp = Equivalent for Lifetime Light Colour Lumen
  wattage Incandescent (hours) Kelvin (K)
FDS18E27/4D  18W  = 100W 10.000 Soft Warm - 2700K 1200
FDS18E304D 18W  = 100W 10.000 Warm White - 3000K 1200
FDS18E40/4D 18W  = 100W 10.000 Cool White - 4000K 1200
 Product Code Lamp = Equivalent for Lifetime Light Colour Lumen
  wattage Incandescent (hours) Kelvin (K)
FDS18E27/2D  18W  = 100W 10.000 Soft Warm - 2700K 1200
FDS18E30/2D 18W  = 100W 10.000 Warm White - 3000K 1200
FDS18E40/2D 18W  = 100W 10.000 Cool White - 4000K 1200
 Product Code Lamp = Equivalent for Lifetime Light Colour Lumen
  wattage Incandescent (hours) Kelvin (K)
FDS26E27/2D  26W  = 150W 10.000 Soft Warm - 2700K 1800
FDS26E30/2D 26W  = 150W 10.000 Warm White - 3000K 1800
FDS26E40/2D 26W  = 150W 10.000 Cool White - 4000K 1800
G24d-1 G24q-2
G24d-1
G24q-3
G24d-2
G24d-4
 Product Code Lamp = Equivalent for Lifetime Light Colour Lumen
  wattage Incandescent (hours) Kelvin (K)
FDS26E274D  26W  = 150W 10.000 Soft Warm - 2700K 1800
FDS26E304D 26W  = 150W 10.000 Warm White - 3000K 1800
FDS26E404D 26W  = 150W 10.000 Cool White - 4000K 1800
G24q-4
2-pin type 4-pin type
Check more at: http://www.panasonic.eu/lighting 15
SPECIFICATIONS LED

Content
[mg]
Time to Reach 60% of
Light Output
Color Rendering
Index (Ra)
Operating
Temperature
(degrees)
(based on dependency curve)
Number of
Switching Cycles Dimmable Transformator Individual EAN Code
EFD5E27HDE14E ESL ECO SPIRAL 5W 2700K 8h E14 Xtra Wide 10.000 10 0,59 65% 3,0 30sec/60% 84  -30 / +50 5.000 No Built in 5025232595921
EFD8E27HDE14E ESL ECO SPIRAL 8W 2700K 10h E14 Xtra Wide 10.000 10 0,58 65% 3,0 30sec/60% 84  -30 / +50 5.000 No Built in 5025232595945
EFD5E27HD3E ESL ECO SPIRAL 5W 2700K 8h Xtra Wide 10.000 10 0,59 65% 3,0 30sec/60% 84  -30 / +50 5.000 No Built in 5025232596010
EFD5E65HD3E ESL ECO SPIRAL 5W 6500K 8h Xtra Wide 10.000 10 0,59 65% 3,0 30sec/60% 84  -30 / +50 5.000 No Built in 5025232596027
EFD8E27HD3E ESL ECO SPIRAL 8W 2700K 10h Xtra Wide 10.000 10 0,58 65% 3,0 30sec/60% 84  -30 / +50 5.000 No Built in 5025232596034
EFD8E65HD3E ESL ECO SPIRAL 8W 6500K 10h Xtra Wide 10.000 10 0,58 65% 3,0 30sec/60% 84  -30 / +50 5.000 No Built in 5025232596041
EFD11E27HD3E ESL ECO SPIRAL 11W 2700K 10h Xtra Wide 10.000 10 0,56 65% 3,0 30sec/60% 84  -30 / +50 5.000 No Built in 5025232596058
EFD11E65HD3E ESL ECO SPIRAL 11W 6500K 10h Xtra Wide 10.000 10 0,56 65% 3,0 30sec/60% 84  -30 / +50 5.000 No Built in 5025232596065
EFD14E27HD3E ESL ECO SPIRAL 14W 2700K 10h Xtra Wide 10.000 10 0,61 65% 3,0 30sec/60% 84  -30 / +50 5.000 No Built in 5025232596072
EFD14E65HD3E ESL ECO SPIRAL 14W 6500K 10h Xtra Wide 10.000 10 0,61 65% 3,0 30sec/60% 84  -30 / +50 5.000 No Built in 5025232596089